For PTO-1595 12-08-20	04
(Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
	<u> </u>
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Craig Douglas Wilson	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Noble House Group Pty Ltd.
12-6-04	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	NANCE -
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 41-45 Tennant Street
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 41-45 Tennant Street
Security / greenment Onlings of Name	Fyshwick, ACT, Australia
Other	Un Un
Execution Date: 12/05/03	City:State:Zip:
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/990,820	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name <u>: Mark A. Wilson</u>	involved.
Wilson & Ham	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
14000 1414000	X Enclosed
Internal Address:	<u> </u>
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:PMB: 348	
	8. Deposit account number:
2530 Berryessa Road	
City: <u>San Jose</u> State: <u>California</u> Zip: <u>95132</u>	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy Is a true copy of the original document.	
Mark A. Wilson	M. Wil _ 11/30/04
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

12/07/2004 NGETACHE 00000121 10990820

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 016041 FRAME: 0702

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS AND POWER OF ATTORNEY

I, the undersigned Assignor, in consideration of my employment by Noble House Group Pty Ltd, of 41 - 45 Tennant Street, Fyshwick, ACT, Australia, hereby confirm that I have assigned to:

The said Noble House Group Pty Ltd (hereinafter, 'the Assignee'),

MY ENTIRE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST in my contribution to an invention entitled:

IMPROVED STERILE SAMPLING METHODS AND APPARATUS

on which I worked during the course of my duties with the Assignee, in respect of which I am a joint inventor and which was described and incorporated in the specification of Australian provisional patent application 2003906364 filed on 19 November 2004 (hereinafter 'the Application'), which application acknowledges me as an inventor.

I HEREBY AGREE TO:

- (1) Promptly execute upon request and without charge all papers necessary in connection with the Application and any national or international patent applications based thereon, or based upon any continuation, divisional, reissue applications thereof, the papers including, for example, application forms and requests, powers of attorney, and separate assignments, endorsements or confirmations of this assignment that the Assignee or the Assignee's attorney deems necessary or expedient.
- (2) Promptly execute upon request and without charge all papers necessary in connection with any opposition or interference action before a Patent Office, including the United States Patent and Trademarks Office, concerning the Application or any continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in providing or obtaining evidence and going forward with such opposition or interference.
- (3) Promptly execute upon request and without charge all papers necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property, the Rules and Articles of the Patent Cooperation Treaty relating to international patent applications, and similar agreements.
- (4) Promptly execute upon request and without charge all papers convenient or necessary to obtain a grant of a valid patent in the United States, or any other country, based at least in part upon the Application or derived at least in part therefrom.

I HEREBY AUTHORISE AND EMPOWER:

- (5) The Commissioner of Patents of the United States or of any other country to issue to the said Assignee any and all Letters Patents resulting in whole or in part from the Application, and I hereby covenant that the Assignee has full and unencumbered right to further assign, deal in or convey the entire interest herein assigned.
- (6) The duly appointed attorney of the Assignee in the United States, or in any other country, to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the Office concerned for the proper recordation of this document.

I HEREBY WARRANT:

(7) That I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR'S NAME:

Craig Douglas WILSON,

ASSIGNOR'S ADDRESS:

24 Gowrie Avenue, Bondi Junction, New South Wales, 2002, Australia

SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR:

DATE: 5 December 2003

WITNESS:

[print name].

SIGNATURE OF WITNESS:

RECORDED: 12/06/2004

PATENT REEL: 016041 FRAME: 0703